# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900299126

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESTHER HICKS		01/30/2014	THE ESTATE OF JERRY HICKS: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESTHER HICKS	
Street Address:	28880 OLD FREDERICKSBURG ROAD	
City:	BOURNE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78015	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4074980	VORTEX OF ATTRACTION
Registration Number:	4074978	VORTEX OF ATTRACTION
Registration Number:	3317649	THE TEACHINGS OF ABRAHAM
Registration Number:	3211215	ABRAHAM-HICKS
Registration Number:	3381933	LIFE IS SUPPOSED TO BE FUN!
Registration Number:	3222343	A NEW BEGINNING
Registration Number:	3211211	
Registration Number:	3209016	THE SCIENCE OF DELIBERATE CREATION
Registration Number:	3669446	LAW OF DELIBERATE CREATION
Registration Number:	3966946	VORTEX OF CREATION
Registration Number:	3804739	VORTEX OF CREATION
Registration Number:	3894472	ABRAHAM-HICKS LAW OF ATTRACTION
Registration Number:	3476487	ART OF ALLOWING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2132264028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-488-7100

TRADEMARK

900299753 REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0436

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARCUS D. PETERSON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Address Line 2: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025308-0418840

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARCUS D. PETERSON

SIGNATURE: /Marcus D. Peterson/

DATE SIGNED: 08/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Esther Hicks Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Esther Hicks Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0437

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry Hicks, an Individual, and Esther Hicks, an Individual, are joint owners of the following trademarks, which have been registered in the United States:

- Trademark Reg. No. 4,074,980 for VORTEX OF ATTRACTION (IC 041)
- Trademark Reg. No. 4,074,978 for VORTEX OF ATTRACTION (IC 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,317,649 for THE TEACHINGS OF ABRAHAM (IC 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,211,215 for ABRAHAM-HICKS (IC 009, 041)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,381,933 for LIFE IS SUPPOSED TO BE FUN! (IC 009).
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,222,343 for A NEW BEGINNING (IC 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,211,211 for (Maple tree design in an oval) (IC 009, 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,209,016 for THE SCIENCE OF DELIBERATE CREATION (IC 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,669,446 for LAW OF DELIBERATE CREATION (IC 009)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,966,946 for VORTEX OF CREATION (IC 016)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,804,739 for VORTEX OF CREATION (IC 009)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,894,472 for ABRAHAM-HICKS LAW OF ATTRACTION (IC 009)
- Trademark Reg. No. 3,496,487 for ART OF ALLOWING (IC 009)

WHEREAS, Jerry Hicks passed away and, in his will, which was executed on November 10, 2008, has bequeathed his entire estate to his wife, Esther Hicks; such estate including all of his right, title and interest, and goodwill associated with the above-referenced trademarks and trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, Esther Hicks desires that the assignment of the above-referenced trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, The Estate of Jerry Hicks does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Esther Hicks all of his right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registration of the marks.

Deed of Assignment.docx

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Deed of Assignment to be executed effective as of January 30 2014.

THE ESTATE OF JERRY HICKS	ESTHER HICKS
Later n 766	Lothe n Neil
By: Esther W Hicks	
Title: Owner	Title:
Date: /-30-/4	Date: /- 30-/4

**RECORDED: 08/21/2014**